
KL-CD72 

3 in 1 Rotatable Wireless Charger 
(USER MANUAL) 
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＿ KL-CD72 

原初号三合一旋转无线充电器
（ 用户手册 ） 

请完整阅读本说明并妥善保管。I � 泛过守上述安全说明，否则会引起火灾，触电、损坏和其他损坏- I 

1. Overview

1Fo「 phone 2Fo「 Apple Watch 
3 Fo「AfrPods 4 lndicato「 light
5 USB-C port 6 Regulation Port 

2. Product Parameter
Model KL-CD72 
Charging type Wireless charging 
Input 5V=3A,9V=3A,12V=2 25A 

Output Android(1SW),iPhone(7 SW), AirPods(3W),Apple Wotch(2 SW) 
Size 83x83x25mm(Folded mode) 
Weight: 265g 
Storage temperature: -10宅-40宅

Operating temperatu「e O"C-40"C 
Materials of shell PC/ABS, Zinc alloy, 
Surface treatment Electronic Plating, Spray, UV coating 

1. 示意图

1手机位
3.AirPods位
5.USB·C接口

2. 产品规格
型号 KL-CD72 

充电模式无线充电
输入SV 3A,9V 3A,12V 2 25A 
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2.Apple Watch位
4. 指示灯
6调节孔

翰出Ano「01d(l兮V),1Ph011e(7.SW), AirPods(3W),Apple Watch[2.SW) 
尺寸. 83x83x2Smm (折曼嗅式）

重豆 265g 
储存温度-10屯-40气
工作环境温度O"C-40屯
外壳材质PC/ABS, 锌合金
表面处理电镶，喷油+UV

3.Charge Phone Wirelessly

The light indicator is steady green after connecting the power The 
light will turn orange when the charger starts to charge the phone, 
and turn green when finish cha「ging the phone 
(Charging situation and progress of Apple Watch and Airpods make 
no impact on the light l 

4.Charge AirPods Wirelessly

3为支持无线充电的手机充电
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充电指示灯在通电后常克绿灯。在为手机无线充电时克橙色灯；充电完成时
转绿色灯。 （手表、耳机的充电情况和进度对灯光无影晌。）

4为支持无线充电的AirPods充电

5. Charge Apple Watch Wirelessly
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6.Use a Tool to Switch Off/On the Lights
If necessary, insert the paper clip or card tray pin into the hole beside 
the charging plug, to switch off the l ights Redo the action to switch 
on the lights 
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5. 为支持无线充电的Apple Watch充电

6使用小工具关闭或再度开启灯光
如有必要 ， 可把回形针或卡针插入充电门旁的圆形调节孔，通过此方法关闭
灯光。重复一追此动作将再度开启灯光．
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7.Charge Multiple Devices
Simultaneously

In order to experience a complete lighting and charging effect, power 
supply of 20W or a bove is recommended 
This wireless charger is not compatlble with non-Magsafe phone 
cases, such as Otter box Def ender cases 
Compared with wi「ed chargers, wireless charge「s are more convenient 
in lots of situation, but confined by current wireless technology, the 
charging speed is slower 
Both the materials of cases and the position of your devices on the 
wireless charger will affect the charging speed and sta bility Try to 
align the cha「ging device with the coil position of the cha「ger during 
charging 

7. 同时为多台设备充电
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为了完整的灯光与充电体验，建议接入 20W及以上的电淙．
此无线充电器不兼容非 Magsofe手机壳 ， 如Otterbox Defender手机壳．
无线充电柜较于有线充电 ， 在很多场录下都更加方便 ， 但受目前无线充电
技术的限制，充电淉院郓悦于有线充电．

充电设备的保护壳材质与充电设备在无线充电器上的磁吸贴合度 ， 都会
影晌充电速度与稳定性。充电过程中尽量保持充电设备与充电器的线圈
位置对齐。

8. Important Safety Instructions
When using the product, basic p「eventive actions should be taken, 
including the following 
1 Kept the product at normal temperatures and in shade places 
2.Do not store the p「oduct in a hot or humid environment 
3.0perating temperatu「e should be between 0屯 -40屯
4.Use of a power supply or charger which ls not recommended by the 

product manufacturer may result in injuries to persons 
5.Do not disassem ble the product丁ake it to a p「ofessional serviceman 

when 「epair is required Incorrect diasassem bly or reassembly may r 
esult in risk of accidents to persons and damage to the product. 

6.When charging a device, the product may heat up within a certain 

temperature range.This is a normal operating condition 

7 Do not clean the product with harmful chemicals or detergents. 
8.lmproper usage, dropping, o「 excessive force may cause damage 

to products 

8. 重要安全说明

使用本产品时，务必要采取基本的预防措施，包括
,. 将产品存放在阴凉干燥处。
2诘勿将产品存放在高温或潮湮的环境中。
3工作温度应介于 0究至40"C之间。
4使用非本产品制造商推荐或出售的电濮或充电器可能会导致人身伤害的风险。
5沽勿拆卸产品。需要维修时 ， 许将其交给专业的维修人员。不正确的拆卸

与组装可能会导致意外的人身伤害与产品损伤。
6. 充电时 ， 木产品可能会发热。这是正常现象 ， 无需担心．
7. 请勿使用有害化学品或渭洁剂济洁本产品。
8使用不当、摔落或过度用力可能会导致产品损坏。

9. Warranty Clause
Users can enjoy free warranty service within 12 months of the date of purchase. 
The limited warranty does not apply in the fallowing cases 
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A-.. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency 
ene「gy and, if not installed and used in acco「dance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications 
However, there is no guarantee that inte「ference will not occur in a 

particular installation If this equipment does cause harmful 

interference to radlo or televlsion reception, which can be determined 
by tu「ning the equipment off and on , the user is encou「aged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna 

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into on outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help 
This equipment must be in stalled and operated with a minimum 

distance of 20 cm between the radiator and use「 body.

9. 保修条款

用户自购买之日起12个月内可享受免费保修服务。
有限保修不适臣十以下恬况
凡因人为因索、误用产品，世自改动或更改产品零部件等原因造成的损坏。
一切因运输不当或其他不可抗力因索如水灾，火灾、君电、地震等造成的损坏恕不退换．
公司保凿自行决定随时更改、修改，添加或删除这些条款部分内容的权利。
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Kuulaa Support@kuulaa en 

Kuulaa is a trademark registered in the USA, EU and UK All rights reserved 

Kuulaa Suppart@kuulaa.cn 
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Kuulaa is a trademark registered in the USA, EU and UK. All rights reserved 
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FCC Warning 

 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation. 

 

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of 

the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 

installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 

with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of the following measures: 

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

 

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 

user's authority to operate the equipment. 

 
RF Exposure Statement 

To maintain compliance with FCC'S RF Exposure guidelines, This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum 

distance of 20cm between the radiator and your body. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in 

conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 


